900687904 04/14/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM721139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900672180

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC		12/10/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POOL & ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	1595 E. 6th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Corona	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92879	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5262479	FORCE 1
Registration Number:	4560960	FIRST CHOICE
Registration Number:	4515635	FIRST CHOICE
Registration Number:	4565415	F1RST CHOICE
Registration Number:	4561284	FIRST CHOICE
Registration Number:	4569543	FIRST CHOICE
Registration Number:	4462819	FIRST CHOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1404215366413664
Email: afasolino@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony Fasolino
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree St NE
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony Fasolino

TRADEMARK 900687904 REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0371

SIGNATURE:	/Anthony Fasolino/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2022	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=FWEP(2L) - Trademark Release (PEP)#page1.tif		
source=FWEP(2L) - Trademark Release (PEP)#page2.tif		
source=FWEP(2L) - Trademark Release (PEP)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0372

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 10th day of December, 2021, by ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of POOL & ELECTRICAL

PRODUCTS, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Grantor")

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted

by the Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 28, 2020, executed

by the Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on October 29, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7090/0505.

[Signature Page Follows]

13055616v1 12/9/2021 3:33 PM 7671.026

TRADEMARK REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0373 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: Watte Trybula

Name: Marthew Trybula

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Reel/Frame 7090/0505)

RECORDED: 01/26/2022